Health Occupations Credentialing Fee Fund; HB 2501

HB 2501 creates in the State Treasury the Health Occupations Credentialing Fee Fund (Fee Fund) to be administered by the Secretary for Aging and Disability Services. Fees collected under provisions of the Adult Care Home Licensure Act, Dietitians Licensing Act, Operator Registration Act, and the act regulating speech-language pathologists and audiologists are to be deposited into the Fee Fund instead of the State General Fund. [*Note:* Health Occupations Credentialing within the Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services' Survey, Certification, and Credentialing Commission collects these fees for the credentialing of certified nurse aides, certified medication aides, home health aides, registered adult care home operators, licensed adult care home administrators, licensed dietitians, licensed audiologists, and licensed speech-language pathologists.]